
SERVIDORES

Membro 1

Candidato Votos

Clayton Machado Carstens Junior 567

Ana Luiza Antunes Motta Waltrick 398

Carmen Lucia Bonetto 376

Cidiclei Veiga Klein 204

Marcello de Oliveira 162

Orlando Andre Santos 134

Daieniffer Cherini Lopes 117

Moacir Carneiro Junior 102

Arno Roberto Boos 53

Lino Comelli Junior 30

Andre Luiz Primao Lopes 29

Esio Luis Rasch 29

Luciana Tiemi Tamura 23

Aline Ferrarezi Mantovan 22

Leonel Junior Pedralli 16

Renato Veloso Queiroz Filho 16

Sandro de Oliveira Martins 16

Bruno Bernardino Salomao 15

Adriano Jose Marcilio 14

Eduardo Cardoso da Silva Reis 14

Flavia Lavos de Almeida 13

Paulo Lindbeck Guimaraes 13

Paulo Paulino Rodrigues 13

Adriano da Silva Diatel 12

Jose Aurelio Kovalczuk de Oliveira 12

Alexandre Gabardo da Camara 11

Caroline Wrzecionek 11

Fernanda Maria Zarelli 9

Marcelo Oliveira dos Santos 9

Marcos Aurelio Veronesi 9

Mardem Marcelo Leite Cordeiro 9

Patricia Wander Broock 9

Carlos Frederico Conson 8



Emerson Stevanato 8

Talita Thabata Welz Negri 8

Adriana Cristina de Siqueira Grossi 7

Ana Lucia de Castro Martins Farias 7

Rafael Kawakami Silva 7

Rooger Louis Byczkovski 7

Angelo Babiuk 6

Joao Paulo Ferraz de Oliveira 6

Karen Yoshiura Oba 6

Rafael Rederde 6

Edno Francisco Ribeiro 5

Edson Pereira de Souza 5

Josnei dos Santos Nogueira 5

Maria Clara Favetti 5

Caroline de Paula e Silva Carneiro 4

Daniel dos Anjos Abrahao 4

Heverton Crystian Matozo 4

Ana Carolina Moreno da Matta 3

James Junior Lazarin 3

Eduardo Rubens Rukel 2

Felipe Augusto de Freitas 2

Josiane Witkovski 2

Norma dos Santos Carapelli 2

Elpidio Pereira Batista 1

Lauro Cremasco Fernandez 1



SERVIDORES

Membro 2

Candidato Votos

Daieniffer Cherini Lopes 566

Patricia Wander Broock 339

Renato Veloso Queiroz Filho 333

Cidiclei Veiga Klein 158

Marcello de Oliveira 143

Clayton Machado Carstens Junior 125

Moacir Carneiro Junior 90

Orlando Andre Santos 84

Ana Luiza Antunes Motta Waltrick 64

Carmen Lucia Bonetto 46

Esio Luis Rasch 38

Marcos Aurelio Veronesi 36

Lino Comelli Junior 33

Luciana Tiemi Tamura 31

Marcelo Oliveira dos Santos 31

Arno Roberto Boos 25

Sandro de Oliveira Martins 24

Andre Luiz Primao Lopes 21

Fernanda Maria Zarelli 19

Aline Ferrarezi Mantovan 18

Bruno Bernardino Salomao 18

Paulo Paulino Rodrigues 18

Leonel Junior Pedralli 14

Paulo Lindbeck Guimaraes 13

Talita Thabata Welz Negri 13

Adriano da Silva Diatel 12

Adriano Jose Marcilio 12

Carlos Frederico Conson 12

Karen Yoshiura Oba 12

Rafael Kawakami Silva 12

Adriana Cristina de Siqueira Grossi 11

Eduardo Cardoso da Silva Reis 10

Alexandre Gabardo da Camara 9



Caroline de Paula e Silva Carneiro 9

Edson Pereira de Souza 9

Rooger Louis Byczkovski 9

Jose Aurelio Kovalczuk de Oliveira 8

Caroline Wrzecionek 7

Felipe Augusto de Freitas 7

Angelo Babiuk 6

Edno Francisco Ribeiro 6

Heverton Crystian Matozo 6

James Junior Lazarin 6

Joao Paulo Ferraz de Oliveira 6

Lauro Cremasco Fernandez 6

Felipe Brunacci Rosa 5

Flavia Lavos de Almeida 5

Ana Carolina Moreno da Matta 4

Daniel dos Anjos Abrahao 4

Emerson Stevanato 4

Josiane Witkovski 4

Josnei dos Santos Nogueira 4

Ana Lucia de Castro Martins Farias 3

Eduardo Rubens Rukel 3

Maria Clara Favetti 3

Rafael Rederde 3

Elpidio Pereira Batista 2

Guilherme Henrique Braga de Souza 2

Mardem Marcelo Leite Cordeiro 2

Mariane Mayer Cordeiro 1

Micheli Gondim de Castro 1

Norma dos Santos Carapelli 1


